## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 8626/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2016 in CRLAP No. 533/2005 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MOHAMMED SHOEB @ BABLU MAQBOOLBHAI DIVAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 8626/2016 (with exemption from surrendering)

WITH

CRLMP. 8991-8994/2016 (with exemption from surrendering and office report)

in SLP (Crl.).....2016

Date: 13/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Shreya B., Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Crl.M.P. No. 8626 of 2016 for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

Crl. M. P. Nos. 8991-8994 list after summer vacation.

[RASHI GUPTA]

[S.S.R.KRISHNA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SR.P.A.