fITEM NO.28 COURT NO.12 SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP 8991-8994/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2016in CRLA No. 933/2005, CRLA No. 461/2005, CRLA No. 712/2005 and CRLA No. 797/2005 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad) AJITH KUMAR PRAVINBHAI PATEL ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 8991-8994/2016(With exemption from surrendering)

Date : 29/06/2016 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv. Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Raghuntha Sethupathey, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER On a perusal of the facts, it is found that petitioner

No.1 viz. Ajitkumar Pravinbhai Patel, Petitioner No.2 viz. Anis Mansukhbhai Panchal and petitioner No.3 viz.

Janak Kantilal Patel have already undergone the sentence of 2 years, 3 months and 14 days out of total sentence of

years. Petitioner No.4 viz. Bipinkumar Ramanlal Patel has already undergone the sentence of 1 year and 3 months

out of total sentence of 2 years and 6 months.

In view of that, Crl.MP.Nos.8991-8994 of 2016 exemption from surrendering are allowed.

(SAPNA BISHT)

SR.P.A. (S.S.R. KRISHNA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR