SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4252/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2016 in CRLAP No. 533/2005 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MOHAMMED SHOEB @ BABLU MAQBOOLBHAI DIVAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4699-4702/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2016 These petitions were called on

for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv. IN SLP 4252/16 Mr. Mehul Prasad, Adv.

IN SLPs.4699-4702/16 Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethu Pathy, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents are allowed.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal] Court Master