```
www.ecourtsin
```

\202ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s)

13387-13388/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2016 in CRLA No. 797/2005 and CRLA No. 933/2005 passed by the High Court

of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

BALDEVBHAI RANCHHODBHAI CHAUDHARY ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 13387-13388/2016(with exemption from surrendering and office

report) Date

22/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM: HON

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

T he Court made the following

ORDER

Applications for exemption from surrendering are

allowed in respect of petitioner no.1.

As far as petitioner no.2 is concerned, applications for exemption from surrendering are rejected. However,

petitioner no.2 is granted four weeks' time to surrender.

In case petitioner no.2 surrenders and submits proof

in this regard in the Registry within the aforesaid time,

the matter shall be posted for consideration before the Court.

(SAPNA BISHT)

SR.P.A. (S.S.R. KRISHNA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR