ITEM NO.55

## COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4252/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2016 in CRLAP No. 533/2005 passed by the High Co the High Court Of

Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MOHAMMED SHOEB @ BABLU MAQBOOLBHAI DIVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

STATE OF GUJARAT

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(Crl) No. 4699-4702/2016

(With Office Report)

Date: 13/01/2017 These petitions were called on

for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O.P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. raghunatha Sethu Pathu, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List after two weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ] Court Master