```
www.ecourtsing
```

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).

13387-13388/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2016 in CRLA No. 797/2005 04/03/2016 in CRLA No. 933/2005 passed by the

High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

CHAUDHARY ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

BALDEVBHAI RANCHHODBHAI

Date : 30/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) M s. Manju Jetley, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

None appears for the petitioner(s).

Proof of surrender in respect of Petitioner No.2 is not filed. Hence, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed for

non-prosecution against Petitioner No.2.

If matters are ready in all other respects, Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR.P.A. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER