SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 2114-2115/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2016 in CRLA No. 797/2005 and in CRLA No. 933/2005 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

BALDEVBHAI RANCHHODBHAI CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

Even on second call, none appears for the petitioner.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal] Court Master